Last Name |First Name |Middle Maiden Name|Row|Column| Birth Deceased |Inscription

Adams Emma T 9]C 18 Mar 1904 5| Jul 1961|Mother

Altsman Minnie Nehring Steger 4\F 24| Mar 1902| 23|Jan 1991

Baldebuck |Marie 5]F 200 May 1826| 7 May| 1904

Banner Elsie H 11|D 1899 1971

Banner Ted E 11|D 1898 1952

Blumentritt |Edgar 2|E 21 Jan 1899] 11 Jun 1899|Son of F.L.R & AW.

Blumentritt |Louise 5|D 27| Feb' 1800| 29| Jun 1890|Zum Andenken an unsre Geliebtre Grossmu
Braker Augusta 11C 15 Aug| 1813] 9 Aug 1879]Travis Co., TX

Braker John 11C 1806] 4 Dec 1895

Bruder Emma 1|C 28 Nov| 1870| 26 Feb| 1957 |Mother

Bruder William A 11C 27| Jun 1901] 5| Oct 1969|Father

Cavitt Dorothy Nell 2|1A 21| Oct 1922| 22|Dec 2004 |Beloved wife, mother, grandmother, and sist
Cavitt Kenneth Robert 21A 27 Nov 1922] 6 Mar 2001|S SGT US Army AF, World War Il, Purple Heg
Clint O C. 2|E 10 Dec| 1872] 8 Oct 1930

Cox Bernard M 4]1B 7/ Feb 1911] 21 Nov 1986 |Father

Cox Infant 91D

Cox Viola C 4|B 12, Oct 1915| 17 |May 2008 |Mother

Cullor Glen D 31A 14, Sep 1944] 19| Jan 2008

Davis Beulah Vv 21A 5/ Jan' 1892| 12| Jan 1990

Fleischer Alma C 10|F 5 Jan| 1891| 20 Nov 1978 Wife

Fleischer Eugene G 10|F 5/ Dec 1888] 21 Jul 1931|Husband

Fleischer Hilda H 10|F 28 Oct 1915] 21 Jul 1931|Daughter

Ganzert Raymond M 11|C 12, Feb 1921| 10| Jun| 1981

Ganzert Thekla A 11|C 1 Jul 1895| 31 Jan|1978|Wife

Ganzert, Jr |Fritz A, 11|C 31 May 1885] 28 Nov 1929|Husband

Gerwig Frank Wilhelm 8|F 23 Oct 1880] 5 Jun 1883|Son of Reinhard and Augusta Gerwig
Goerlitz Carolina 1|F 1850 1880 | Mother

Goerlitz Dora 1|F 20 Sep 1844] 10 May 1929|His wife Dora

Goerlitz Emma 1|F Infant Daughter

Goerlitz Frederick 10|E 4 Oct 1908| 17|Feb| 1977 |Brother

Goerlitz Friedrich 1|F 2 Apr 1848] 12 Jan 1927|Father

Goerlitz Herman 1]E 2 Aug 1875] 23 Jun 1965|Father




Goerlitz
Goerlitz
Goerlitz
Goerlitz
Goerlitz
Goerlitz
Goerlitz
Goricke
Grosskopf
Grosskopf
Grosskopf
Grosskopf

Grosskopf, St

Hennig
Hennig
Hennig
Hennig
Hennig
Hennig
Hennig
Hennig
Hennig
Herold
Herold
Herold
Herold
Herold
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Joricke
Koch
Koch

Ida

Ida

Infant
Lena
Rosa
Selma
Willie
Emma
Frederick
Gustav
Louiese
w
Gustav
Cedcill
Edward
Frederick
Friedericka
Infant son
Jewel
Lela
Vernon
Wilma
Alexander
Bruno

E
Johanna
Oswald
Richard
Alton
Sandy
Friederike
Fritz
Selma

Marie

William
Jr

J
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21
12
24
22
12
12
23

26

20

18
15
17

Jan
Nov

Mar

Mar
Apr
Sep

Jul

Nov
Mar
Nov

Jan
May
Jan

Jul
Aug
Feb

Jun
Mar

Dec
Jul

May
Dec
Dec
May
Sep

1877
1903

1883

1906
1878
1879
1891
1872
1849
1881
1847

1884
1831
1845

1886
1904
1908
1930
1907
1865
1839
1875
1905
1983
1955
1953
1857
1862
1916

19|/ Feb
8|Nov

30 Sep

28 Dec
18| Jun
16| Oct
28 Apr

22 Mar
23| Oct
12/ Nov
8 Sep
3/Sep
6 Jan
28|Feb
20| Jun
19| Jul
4|Mar
20|Nov

5/ Jun
5/ Jun

(@)

Jun
5/ Jun

25 Apr
7 |May
8 Dec
3 Sep

24 Oct

1953
1989

1970

1989
1968
1880
1951
1874
1919
1941
1928
1929
1951
1892
1934
1932
1942
1983
1973
1952
1917
1917
1925
1917
1917
1983
2024
2016
1886
1931
1926

Mother

Infant of F. Goerlitz
Wife
His wife Rosa

Husband

Father
Father
Mother

Mother
Mother
Father

Son
Father

Mother
Son

Husband - Married 5/20/1982
Wife - Married 5/20/1982




Krimme
Krimme
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger
Krueger, Jr
Lisso
Mayer
Mays
Mays
McKee
Mears
Mears
Meissner
Meissner
Meissner
Menn
Menn
Minnich
Minnich
Moritz
Mueller
Mueller
Mueller
Mueller
Mueller

Carl
Louise
Alfred
Andrew
Andrew
Bennie
Emma
Gillmore
Katie
Louise
Mollie
Virginia
Bennie
Friedericka
Alvin
Bertha
Reuel
Evelyn
Alex
Bernice
August
Fredericka
Gustav
Wilhelmina
William
Imogene
Wilburt
Peter
Alvin
Andrew
Charles
Charlie
Ernest

me s« «>

Bruder
James
K

w

w

L

A
Banner
Otis
Adams

Henning
Phares

Dan

A
Ernest
F
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10

23
20

19

20

16
29
26
10

13

14
12
17
23
10

16

Nov
Dec
Nov
Oct

Jul
Oct
Jun
Jan

Dec
Jul
Jul

Jan

Nov

Nov

Jan

Apr

Nov

Sep

Sep

Mar

Aug
May
Apr
Apr
Dec

Oct
Oct
Jul
Jul
Feb

1843
1840
1922
1901
1924
1912
1903
1925

1898
1928
1926
1949
1827
1893
1894
1894
1922
1922
1926
1831
1834
1897
1846
1838
1914
1911
1804
1901
1915
1938
1904
1875

21 Apr
11 May
10 Jun
29 Nov
12 Jan
17 Apr
21| Jul
16 Jul

1|Mar
10| Oct
20| Jul
16 Dec
28| Oct
11 Sep
10 May
2 May
28 Mar
24| Jul
30/ Jul
22 Dec

12/ Nov
19| Feb
3 Jan
21 Sep
19 Jan

25 Sep
23 May
28 Nov

2 May
30 May

1926
1910
1989
1974
2010
1965
1974
1993

1985
1992
2010
1996
1876
1975
1982
1950
1991
1999
2004
1885
1918
1908
1901
1918
1995
1992
1880
1940
1994
2017
1960
1971

Vater

Mutter

CPL US Army World War II
Father

S2 US Navy, WWII

Mother
Husband - Married 9/6/1947

Mother
Wife - Married 9/6/1947

Ben

Pvt Medical Department, World War |
Dear Wife

Father

Mother

Son of A & L Meissner

Wife
Husband

PFC US Army World War II




Mueller
Mueller
Mueller
Mueller
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert
Nauert, Jr
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring

Hattie
Hazel
Ida
Rebie
Anna
August
Augusta
C

Carl
Caroline
Charles
Edward
Emma
Ernest
Henry
Herman
Ida
Imogene
Infant daughte
Linda
Luddie
Marie
Otto
Selma
Selma
Werner
William
Carl
Adolph
Alma
Charles
Christian

Christian

N
Robert

Caroline
S

Fritz

C.
Martin
C
Agnes
August
C.H.

r

Agnes Miller
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10

7
3
19

30
15
21
30
16

12

30
15
12

18

23
21

Apr
Apr
Jun
Aug

Apr
Sep

Nov
Dec
Jan

Jul
Jan

Apr

Nov
Aug
Mar
Sep
Apr
Sep
Aug
Sep

Feb
Jun
Mar

1906
1918
1876
1903

1842
1894
1878
1835
1850
1903
1889
1878
1906
1873

1881
1924

1904
1907
1883
1880
1897
1885
1915
1882

1892
1864
1871
1831

17 Feb
6 Sep
3 Oct
6 Jun

14| Jul
3 Feb

7 Nov
4| Jan
7 Oct
6 Nov
8 May

14 Mar
30 Aug
6 Jan
12| Feb
19| Jan
26| Jun
30 Apr
29|Feb
20| Jul
17 Dec

19 Apr
16 Jul

13 Aug
28 Feb

1979
1996
1954
1991

1906
1993
1945
1893
1925
1983
1972
1961
1910
1960

1963
1933
1939
1924
2002
1963
1966
1897
1968
1938
1965

1932
1965
1932
1931
1894

Wife
Father
Father
Mother
Husband

Sohn von Aug & Sophie

Mother

Infant daughter of E.E. & L.A. Nauert
Nannie

Wife

Husband

Mama

Papa

Texas, Pvt 53, AM TN CAC

Father
Father




Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Nehring
Neidig, Jr
Oertli
Oertli
Prinz
Prinz
Prinz
Prinz
Prinz
Richter

Emma
Emma
Fritz
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Infant
Irma
Mary
Meta
Minna
Minna
Minnie
Otto
Raymond
Sophis
Werner
William
Henry
Anna

L.
Frederich
Frederick
Henrietta
Ida

w

Carl

>

Cartarina
A.
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27, Nov 1913
20| Nov| 1877
12| Jun 1860

1900

3 Feb| 1869

20| Mar 1907
26 Jun 1866
25 Nov 1896
1880

14 Aug 1892
1 Jun 1916

20 Oct 1831
24| Sep 1922
1877

24 Nov 1874
21 Oct 1865
20| Aug 1902
18 Dec 1849
20| Apr 1873
18| Jul 1846
17| Feb 1880
10/ Nov 1860
1853

9 Dec 1930
16| Jun| 1953
10| Feb| 1933

1960

28 Feb| 1945
13 Sep 2001
20 May ' 1902
3| Apr| 1982

1959

8 Jun 1924

1 May 2005

25 Sep 1916
6 Apr 1993

1937

13 Sep 1881
19 Aug 1907
26 Aug 1902
2 Feb 1883

15/Dec| 1904
28 Mar 1923
1 Aug 1884

26| Oct 1917
1920

Mother
Father
Infant

Mother
Mother

Mother

PFC US Army, World War II
Father

Wife of Heinrich Oertli

Grandmother




Richter
Riemer
Sakewitz
Sakewitz
Schmidt
Schmidt
Schoen
Schoen
Schoen
Schroeder
Schulz
Schulz
Schulz
Sessler
Sessler
Sessler
Sessler
Sessler
Sessler
Sessler
Sowell, Jr
Sowell
Stert
Thiele
Thiele
Thiele
Thiele
Thiele
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland

Emma
Rebie
Leberecht
Wilhelmine
Glenn
Ruby
Florenz
Helene
Henry
Julius
Alma
Infant
Otto
Andrew
Henry
Herminia
Infant son
Johanna
Louise
Willie
Edward
Sandra
Gottlieb
Agnes
August
Emma
Friederich
Rosa
Albert
Albert
Andreas
Bertha
Carlina

Ann

Henry
Marie

Bruder

John

Alvina

Paul
Neal
Ann

Gustav

Wieland

Schmidt
Bastian
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18
27

20
25

11

16
30

15
24
18
31

24
10

14
21
15
23

21
10
28
25

14
21
20

Sep
Mar
Aug
Aug
Dec
Apr
Dec

Jul
Feb
Apr

Feb
May
Mar

Jul

Jun
Feb
Aug
Nov
May
Oct
Feb
May
Dec
Feb
Oct
Mar
Feb
Jan
Sep
Nov

1867
1936
1823
1824
1933
1936
1917
1896
1893
1890
1895

1893
1860
1896
1897

1870
1894
1890
1941
1945
1815
1853
1881
1884
1838
1906
1840
1900
1913
1915
1853

27 Mar
27 |Nov
10| Jul
6/ Jun
6 Apr
13 Aug
24| Jan
24 Mar
2/ Aug
7 Jul

3 Jun
22 May
2| Jan
4|Nov
16 Jan
4 May
14 Apr
12| Jan

16 Apr
28|Nov
2 Nov
27 |Dec
26 Mar
2 /Nov
2| Jun
5 May
20|Nov
4| Jun
30 Aug

1939
2015
1874
1913
2018
2003
1934
1983
1984
1892
1984

1985
1941
1905
1990
1919
1963
1971
1974

1878
1913
1935
1931
1892
1935
1919
1907
1921
2005
1939

Father
Mother
married 4/5/1959
married 4/5/1959

Mother
Father

Mother

Daddy
Husband

Wife
Wife
Husband

married 21 Dec 1963 Parents of Dee & Amy
married 21 Dec 1963 Parents of Dee & Amy

Husband
Wife

Son of A.M. Wieland & wife
Wife - Married 6/20/1937
Mother




Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wieland
Wyatt
Wyatt
Wyatt
Zeishang
Ziechang

Clemens
Eugene
Glen

Iris
Leda
Mark
Martin
Marvin
Minnie
Cody
Frederica
Infant
Marie
Johann

M

H
Clemens
F

Faye
Eugene

H

Carter
Hennig

Jansen
Mott
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10
13

Nov
Dec
Sep
Mar
Aug
Nov
May
Jan
Mar
Nov
Jan

Feb
May

1914
1917
1945
1925
1921
1955
1825
1922
1864
1912
1919

1817
1822

24 Mar
27|Feb
8 Aug
18 Mar
12/ Nov
26 Apr
9 Aug
7 Jan
25| Jul
16 Sep
14| Feb
28 Sep
29 Jan
13| Jan

1993
1986
2021
2021
2008
2016
1901
1998
1954
1991
2003
1947
1892
1909

Husband - Married 6/20/1937
Father

Mother - Married 5/2/1942
Mother

Father
Father - Married 5/2/1942

Husband
Wife

Mother




