

Last Name	First Name	Middle	Maiden Name	Row	Column	Birth			Deceased			Inscription
Adams	Emma	T		9	C	18	Mar	1904	5	Jul	1961	Mother
Altsman	Minnie	Nehring Steger		4	F	24	Mar	1902	23	Jan	1991	
Baldebeck	Marie			5	F	20	May	1826	7	May	1904	
Banner	Elsie	H		11	D			1899			1971	
Banner	Ted	E		11	D			1898			1952	
Blumentritt	Edgar			2	E	21	Jan	1899	11	Jun	1899	Son of F.L.R & A.W.
Blumentritt	Louise			5	D	27	Feb	1800	29	Jun	1890	Zum Andenken an unsre Geliebte Grossmu
Braker	Augusta			1	C	15	Aug	1813	9	Aug	1879	Travis Co., TX
Braker	John			1	C			1806	4	Dec	1895	
Bruder	Emma			1	C	28	Nov	1870	26	Feb	1957	Mother
Bruder	William	A		1	C	27	Jun	1901	5	Oct	1969	Father
Cavitt	Dorothy	Nell		2	A	21	Oct	1922	22	Dec	2004	Beloved wife, mother, grandmother, and sist
Cavitt	Kenneth	Robert		2	A	27	Nov	1922	6	Mar	2001	S SGT US Army AF, World War II, Purple He
Clint	O	C.		2	E	10	Dec	1872	8	Oct	1930	
Cox	Bernard	M		4	B	7	Feb	1911	21	Nov	1986	Father
Cox	Infant			9	D							
Cox	Viola	C		4	B	12	Oct	1915	17	May	2008	Mother
Cullor	Glen	D		3	A	14	Sep	1944	19	Jan	2008	
Davis	Beulah	V		2	A	5	Jan	1892	12	Jan	1990	
Fleischer	Alma	C		10	F	5	Jan	1891	20	Nov	1978	Wife
Fleischer	Eugene	G		10	F	5	Dec	1888	21	Jul	1931	Husband
Fleischer	Hilda	H		10	F	28	Oct	1915	21	Jul	1931	Daughter
Ganzert	Raymond	M		11	C	12	Feb	1921	10	Jun	1981	
Ganzert	Thekla	A		11	C	1	Jul	1895	31	Jan	1978	Wife
Ganzert, Jr	Fritz	A,		11	C	31	May	1885	28	Nov	1929	Husband
Gerwig	Frank	Wilhelm		8	F	23	Oct	1880	5	Jun	1883	Son of Reinhard and Augusta Gerwig
Goerlitz	Carolina			1	F			1850			1880	Mother
Goerlitz	Dora			1	F	20	Sep	1844	10	May	1929	His wife Dora
Goerlitz	Emma			1	F							Infant Daughter
Goerlitz	Frederick			10	E	4	Oct	1908	17	Feb	1977	Brother
Goerlitz	Friedrich			1	F	2	Apr	1848	12	Jan	1927	Father
Goerlitz	Herman			1	E	2	Aug	1875	23	Jun	1965	Father

Goerlitz	Ida	Marie		1	E	21	Jan	1877	19	Feb	1953	Mother
Goerlitz	Ida	L		10	E	1	Nov	1903	8	Nov	1989	
Goerlitz	Infant			1	F							Infant of F. Goerlitz
Goerlitz	Lena			10	E	8	Mar	1883	30	Sep	1970	Wife
Goerlitz	Rosa			1	F							His wife Rosa
Goerlitz	Selma	B		10	E	21	Mar	1906	28	Dec	1989	
Goerlitz	Willie			10	E	12	Apr	1878	18	Jun	1968	Husband
Goricke	Emma			3	E	24	Sep	1879	16	Oct	1880	
Grosskopf	Frederick	William		2	C	22	Jul	1891	28	Apr	1951	
Grosskopf	Gustav	Jr		2	C			1872			1874	
Grosskopf	Louiese			2	C	12	Nov	1849	22	Mar	1919	
Grosskopf	W	J		2	B	1	Mar	1881	23	Oct	1941	
Grosskopf, Sr	Gustav			2	C	12	Nov	1847	12	Nov	1928	
Hennig	Cecil			7	F				8	Sep	1929	
Hennig	Edward	H		7	D	23	Jan	1884	3	Sep	1951	Father
Hennig	Frederick	W		4	D	5	May	1831	6	Jan	1892	Father
Hennig	Friedericka			4	D	26	Jan	1845	28	Feb	1934	Mother
Hennig	Infant son			7	F				20	Jun	1932	
Hennig	Jewel	T		7	D	14	Jul	1886	19	Jul	1942	Mother
Hennig	Lela	M		7	F	10	Aug	1904	4	Mar	1983	Mother
Hennig	Vernon	T		7	F	7	Feb	1908	20	Nov	1973	Father
Hennig	Wilma	J		7	F			1930			1952	
Herold	Alexander			6	C	22	Jun	1907	5	Jun	1917	Son
Herold	Bruno			6	C	1	Mar	1865	5	Jun	1917	Father
Herold	E	W		6	C			1839			1925	
Herold	Johanna			6	C	8	Dec	1875	5	Jun	1917	Mother
Herold	Oswald			6	C	18	Jul	1905	5	Jun	1917	Son
Johnson	Richard	E		9	D			1983			1983	
Jones	Alton	R		12	F	20	May	1955	25	Apr	2024	Husband - Married 5/20/1982
Jones	Sandy	Gail		12	F	3	Dec	1953	7	May	2016	Wife - Married 5/20/1982
Joricke	Friederike			3	E	18	Dec	1857	8	Dec	1886	
Koch	Fritz			8	C	15	May	1862	3	Sep	1931	
Koch	Selma			1	C	17	Sep	1916	24	Oct	1926	

Krimme	Carl			6	D	10	Nov	1843	21	Apr	1926	Vater
Krimme	Louise			6	D	8	Dec	1840	11	May	1910	Mutter
Krueger	Alfred	A		8	E	23	Nov	1922	10	Jun	1989	CPL US Army World War II
Krueger	Andrew	J		9	B	20	Oct	1901	29	Nov	1974	Father
Krueger	Andrew	J		9	B	5	Jul	1924	12	Jan	2010	S2 US Navy, WWII
Krueger	Bennie	W		7	B	19	Oct	1912	17	Apr	1965	
Krueger	Emma	M		1	C	3	Jun	1903	21	Jul	1974	Mother
Krueger	Gillmore	J		12	C	6	Jan	1925	16	Jul	1993	Husband - Married 9/6/1947
Krueger	Katie	E		7	B							
Krueger	Louise	Bruder		9	B	3	Dec	1898	1	Mar	1985	Mother
Krueger	Mollie	James		12	C	20	Jul	1928	10	Oct	1992	Wife - Married 9/6/1947
Krueger	Virginia	K		8	E	9	Jul	1926	20	Jul	2010	
Krueger, Jr	Bennie	W		7	B	6	Jan	1949	16	Dec	1996	Ben
Lisso	Friedericka			5	D	16	Nov	1827	28	Oct	1876	
Mayer	Alvin	W		8	D	29	Nov	1893	11	Sep	1975	
Mays	Bertha	L		2	B	26	Jan	1894	10	May	1982	
Mays	Reuel	A		2	B	10	Apr	1894	2	May	1950	Pvt Medical Department, World War I
McKee	Evelyn	Banner		11	D	8	Nov	1922	28	Mar	1991	Dear Wife
Mears	Alex	Otis		9	C	13	Sep	1922	24	Jul	1999	Father
Mears	Bernice	Adams		9	C	7	Sep	1926	30	Jul	2004	Mother
Meissner	August			3	C	5	Mar	1831	22	Dec	1885	
Meissner	Fredericka			3	C			1834			1918	
Meissner	Gustav			3	C	8	Aug	1897	12	Nov	1908	Son of A & L Meissner
Menn	Wilhelmina			8	D	1	May	1846	19	Feb	1901	
Menn	William			8	D	14	Apr	1838	3	Jan	1918	
Minnich	Imogene	Henning		7	D	12	Apr	1914	21	Sep	1995	Wife
Minnich	Wilburt	Phares		7	D	17	Dec	1911	19	Jan	1992	Husband
Moritz	Peter			2	B			1804			1880	
Mueller	Alvin	Dan		3	B	23	Oct	1901	25	Sep	1940	
Mueller	Andrew	A		12	E	2	Oct	1915	23	May	1994	PFC US Army World War II
Mueller	Charles	Ernest		6	B	10	Jul	1938	28	Nov	2017	
Mueller	Charlie	F		6	B	5	Jul	1904	2	May	1960	
Mueller	Ernest			1	B	16	Feb	1875	30	May	1971	

Mueller	Hattie	N		6	B	7	Apr	1906	17	Feb	1979	
Mueller	Hazel	Robert		1	B	3	Apr	1918	6	Sep	1996	
Mueller	Ida			1	B	19	Jun	1876	3	Oct	1954	
Mueller	Rebie	Caroline		3	B	9	Aug	1903	6	Jun	1991	
Nauert	Anna			1	D							
Nauert	August			8	C	17	Apr	1842	14	Jul	1906	
Nauert	Augusta	S		10	C	7	Sep	1894	3	Feb	1993	Wife
Nauert	C	Fritz		6	E			1878			1945	Father
Nauert	Carl			1	D			1835			1893	Father
Nauert	Caroline	C.		1	D			1850			1925	Mother
Nauert	Charles	Martin		5	C	30	Nov	1903	7	Nov	1983	
Nauert	Edward	C		10	C	15	Dec	1889	4	Jan	1972	Husband
Nauert	Emma	Agnes		5	C	21	Jan	1878	7	Oct	1961	
Nauert	Ernest			7	F	30	Jul	1906	6	Nov	1910	Sohn von Aug & Sophie
Nauert	Henry	August		5	C	16	Jan	1873	8	May	1960	
Nauert	Herman			1	D							
Nauert	Ida	C.H.		6	E			1881			1963	Mother
Nauert	Imogene			10	C	12	Apr	1924	14	Mar	1933	
Nauert	Infant daughter			10	C				30	Aug	1939	Infant daughter of E.E. & L.A. Nauert
Nauert	Linda			10	D	1	Nov	1904	6	Jan	1924	
Nauert	Luddie	Agnes Miller		5	C	30	Aug	1907	12	Feb	2002	Nannie
Nauert	Marie			10	D	15	Mar	1883	19	Jan	1963	Wife
Nauert	Otto			10	D	12	Sep	1880	26	Jun	1966	Husband
Nauert	Selma			8	D	9	Apr	1897	30	Apr	1897	
Nauert	Selma	W		10	B	8	Sep	1885	29	Feb	1968	Mama
Nauert	Werner	C		10	B	18	Aug	1915	20	Jul	1938	
Nauert	William	C		10	B	5	Sep	1882	17	Dec	1965	Papa
Nauert, Jr	Carl			1	D							
Nehring	Adolph	C		9	C				19	Apr	1932	Texas, Pvt 53, AM TN CAC
Nehring	Alma	E		11	D			1892			1965	
Nehring	Charles			3	D	23	Feb	1864	16	Jul	1932	Father
Nehring	Christian	A		2	D	21	Jun	1871	13	Aug	1931	Father
Nehring	Christian			2	D	1	Mar	1831	28	Feb	1894	

Nehring	Emma			2	D	27	Nov	1913	9	Dec	1930	
Nehring	Emma			2	D	20	Nov	1877	16	Jun	1953	Mother
Nehring	Fritz			4	F	12	Jun	1860	10	Feb	1933	Father
Nehring	Infant			2	D							Infant
Nehring	Infant			3	D							
Nehring	Infant			3	D							
Nehring	Infant			3	D							
Nehring	Infant			4	F							
Nehring	Infant			4	F							
Nehring	Infant			4	F							
Nehring	Infant			4	F							
Nehring	Infant			5	E							
Nehring	Infant			5	E							
Nehring	Irma			5	E			1900			1960	
Nehring	Mary			3	D	3	Feb	1869	28	Feb	1945	Mother
Nehring	Meta	P		3	D	20	Mar	1907	13	Sep	2001	
Nehring	Minna			4	F	26	Jun	1866	20	May	1902	Mother
Nehring	Minna	E		9	C	25	Nov	1896	3	Apr	1982	
Nehring	Minnie			5	E			1880			1959	Mother
Nehring	Otto	F		9	C	14	Aug	1892	8	Jun	1924	
Nehring	Raymond	A		6	B	1	Jun	1916	1	May	2005	
Nehring	Sophis			2	D	20	Oct	1831	25	Sep	1916	
Nehring	Werner	O		2	D	24	Sep	1922	6	Apr	1993	PFC US Army, World War II
Nehring	William			5	E			1877			1937	Father
Neidig, Jr	Henry			6	D	24	Nov	1874	13	Sep	1881	
Oertli	Anna	Cartarina		6	F	21	Oct	1865	19	Aug	1907	Wife of Heinrich Oertli
Oertli	L.	A.		6	F	20	Aug	1902	26	Aug	1902	
Prinz	Frederich			4	C	18	Dec	1849	2	Feb	1883	
Prinz	Frederick			4	C	20	Apr	1873	15	Dec	1904	
Prinz	Henrietta	G		4	C	18	Jul	1846	28	Mar	1923	Grandmother
Prinz	Ida			4	C	17	Feb	1880	1	Aug	1884	
Prinz	W	M		4	C	10	Nov	1860	26	Oct	1917	
Richter	Carl			6	D			1853			1920	

Richter	Emma			6	D			1867			1939	
Riemer	Rebie	Ann		3	B	18	Sep	1936	27	Mar	2015	
Sakewitz	Leberecht			2	F	27	Mar	1823	27	Nov	1874	Father
Sakewitz	Wilhelmine			2	F	3	Aug	1824	10	Jul	1913	Mother
Schmidt	Glenn	Henry		6	A	20	Aug	1933	6	Jun	2018	married 4/5/1959
Schmidt	Ruby	Marie		6	A	25	Dec	1936	6	Apr	2003	married 4/5/1959
Schoen	Florenz			6	C	4	Apr	1917	13	Aug	1934	
Schoen	Helene			6	C	11	Dec	1896	24	Jan	1983	Mother
Schoen	Henry			6	C	6	Jul	1893	24	Mar	1984	Father
Schroeder	Julius			7	E	16	Feb	1890	2	Aug	1892	
Schulz	Alma	Bruder		4	B	30	Apr	1895	7	Jul	1984	Mother
Schulz	Infant			4	F							
Schulz	Otto	John		4	B	15	Feb	1893	3	Jun	1985	Daddy
Sessler	Andrew			7	C	24	May	1860	22	May	1941	Husband
Sessler	Henry			8	D	18	Mar	1896	2	Jan	1905	
Sessler	Herminia	Alvina		7	C	31	Jul	1897	4	Nov	1990	Wife
Sessler	Infant son			8	D				16	Jan	1919	
Sessler	Johanna			7	C	24	Jun	1870	4	May	1963	Wife
Sessler	Louise			7	C	10	Feb	1894	14	Apr	1971	
Sessler	Willie	Paul		7	C	7	Aug	1890	12	Jan	1974	Husband
Sowell, Jr	Edward	Neal		11	F	14	Nov	1941				married 21 Dec 1963 Parents of Dee & Amy
Sowell	Sandra	Ann	Wieland	11	F	21	May	1945				married 21 Dec 1963 Parents of Dee & Amy
Stert	Gottlieb			6	D	15	Oct	1815	16	Apr	1878	
Thiele	Agnes			4	E	23	Feb	1853	28	Nov	1913	
Thiele	August			11	E	5	May	1881	2	Nov	1935	Husband
Thiele	Emma			11	E	21	Dec	1884	27	Dec	1931	Wife
Thiele	Friederich	Gustav		4	E	10	Feb	1838	26	Mar	1892	
Thiele	Rosa			11	E	28	Oct	1906	2	Nov	1935	
Wieland	Albert			5	F	25	Mar	1840	2	Jun	1919	
Wieland	Albert			5	F	3	Feb	1900	5	May	1907	
Wieland	Andreas			9	D	14	Jan	1913	20	Nov	1921	Son of A.M. Wieland & wife
Wieland	Bertha	L	Schmidt	11	B	21	Sep	1915	4	Jun	2005	Wife - Married 6/20/1937
Wieland	Carlina		Bastian	5	D	20	Nov	1853	30	Aug	1939	Mother

Wieland	Clemens	M		11	B	20	Nov	1914	24	Mar	1993	Husband - Married 6/20/1937
Wieland	Eugene	H		9	F	5	Dec	1917	27	Feb	1986	Father
Wieland	Glen	Clemens		11	B	5	Sep	1945	8	Aug	2021	
Wieland	Iris	F	Jansen	9	F	21	Mar	1925	18	Mar	2021	Mother - Married 5/2/1942
Wieland	Leda	Faye	Mott	9	F	27	Aug	1921	12	Nov	2008	Mother
Wieland	Mark	Eugene		12	D	4	Nov	1955	26	Apr	2016	
Wieland	Martin			5	D	6	May	1825	9	Aug	1901	Father
Wieland	Marvin	H		9	F	2	Jan	1922	7	Jan	1998	Father - Married 5/2/1942
Wieland	Minnie			5	F	5	Mar	1864	25	Jul	1954	
Wyatt	Cody	Carter		7	D	21	Nov	1912	16	Sep	1991	Husband
Wyatt	Frederica	Hennig		7	D	11	Jan	1919	14	Feb	2003	Wife
Wyatt	Infant			7	D				28	Sep	1947	
Zeishang	Marie			4	E	10	Feb	1817	29	Jan	1892	Mother
Ziechang	Johann			4	E	13	May	1822	13	Jan	1909	